

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA

Ph- OI72 -2568219, 2577870-73 E-mail: hspcbsolidwaste@gmail.com

No.HSPCB/HQ/SWM/2020/1418-24

To

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Environment & Climate Change Deptt.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Public Health Engineering Deptt.
- 3. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Irrigation & Water Resource Deptt.
- 4. The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Urban Local Bodies Deptt.
- 5. The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Health Department
- 6. The Principal Secretary Govt to Haryana Development & Panchayats Deptt.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners

Subject:

Directions of Hon'ble NGT passed on 21.04.2020 and 23.04.2020 in the matter of OA No. 72/2020 titled as Scientific Disposal of Bio-Medical Waste arising out of COVID-19 treatment- Compliance of BMW Rules, 2016.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of orders passed by Hon'ble NGT on 21.04.2020 and 23.04.2020 with reference to the hearing held on 21.04.2020 in the matter of OA No. 72/2020 titled as Scientific Disposal of Bio-Medical Waste arising out of COVID-19 treatment- Compliance of BMW Rules, 2016 for compliance and further necessary action please.

DA/Copy of orders dt 21.04.2020 and 23.04.2020

-Sd-

Dated: 24.04.2020

Dated: 24.04.2020

Sr. Environmental Engineer (SWM) HSPCB, Head Quarter, Panchkula

Endst. No. HSPCB/SWM/2020/25-33

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:-

- 1. Director, ULB Department, Haryana
- 2. Special Secretary Irrigation, Haryana
- 3. Director, Environment Haryana
- 4. Director General, Health Services, Haryana
- 5. Indian Medical Association (IMA), Haryana
- 6. All Regional Officers of Haryana State Pollution Control Board
- 7. All Common Bio Medical Waste Treatment Facilities(CBMWTF) Operating in the State of Haryana
- 8. PS to Chairman, HSPCB
- 9. PA to Member Secretary, HSPCB

DA/Copy of orders dt 21.04.2020 and 23.04.2020

-Sd-

Sr. Environmental Engineer (SWM) HSPCB, Head Quarter, Panchkula

Endst. No. HSPCB/SWM/2020/34

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Chandigarh for information please.

Sd-

Dated: 24.04.2020

Sr. Environmental Engineer (SWM) HSPCB, Head Quarter, Panchkula